in order to settle any claims that have or could arise from the Incident described in the attached 
Release and Settlement Agreement; and  

WHEREAS, the current appraised fair market value of the Property has been determined 
by a qualified appraiser to be FIVE THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED DOLLARS AND ZERO CENTS 
($5,100.00); and 

WHEREAS, County agrees to transfer the Property to The Richard Skotnicki And Pamela 
Skotnicki Revocable Trust in exchange for the release and settlement of all claims that could arise 
from the Incident described in the Release and Settlement Agreement, and in accordance with